PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6213620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pascal Chaux	08/13/2018
Rafaela Dumas	09/06/2018
Jean Haensler	07/12/2018
Sylvie Pichon	07/10/2018
Fabienne Piras-Douce	07/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI PASTEUR	
Street Address:	14 ESPACE HENRY VALLEE	
City:	LYON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16646894	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (212) 641-2216

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JASMINE M. WHYTE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37488-0786US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Grace/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2020		

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 053283 FRAME: 0421



PATENT REEL: 053283 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Effective as of 13 September 2017 for value received and intending to be legally bound, we, the undersigned joint inventors (Assignors), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi Pasteur (Assignee), 14 Espace Henry Vallée, 69007 LYON, FRANCE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest in and to our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. PM1704, and entitled

"HUMAN CYTOMEGALOVIRUS IMMUNOGENIC COMPOSITION"

and for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority application(s):

Priority Application Filing Date: 13 September 2017 Priority Application No.: 17306179.7 (EP)

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on the above applications, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said priority application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

We authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PC RD

PATENT POSE

REEL: 053283 FRAME: 0423

Signed at Marcay & Ethicke on this 13 day of August (City, State and Nation)

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Chaux Pascal

Residential Address: Le Cofeau des Alouettes, Chemin de Boulogne, 69210 BULLY -

FRANCE

Witnessed by:

1. Negret-Conchamp Sylvin 2. Olivier ADAT

2

Sanofi Pasteur Ref No. PM1704

Signed at PORQUEROLES ROYCE on this 6 day of September, 2018.

(City, State and Nation)

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Dumas Rafaela
Residential Address: 31 Place d'Armes, 83400 PORQUEROLLES - FRANCE

Witnessed by:

2 Nicolie: Signature

3

PATENT (2) REEL: 053283 FRAME: 0425*

Sanofi Pasteur Ref No. PM1704

Signed at Marcy Activities—France on this 12th day of JOLY , 2018. (City, State and Nation)

e: Haensler Jean

Inventor's Name:

Residential Address: 15 allée du Parc, 69290 Grézieu la Varenne - FRANCE

Witnessed by:

Sanofi Pasteur Ref No. PM1704

Signed at (City, State and Nation), 2018

Signature: _______ Inventor's Name: Pichon Sylvie

Residential Address: 122B, Chemin des Andrés – 69126 BRINDAS - FRANCE

Witnessed by:

1. CARCASIA COLORE

<u> 2. COTTE Bear Sourz</u>se.

-4/4

5

PC 80 100 59. JA

PATENT Sea REEL: 053283 FRAME: 0427

Signature:

Inventor's Name:

Piras-Douce Fabienne

Residential Address : 9 allée de la Sapinière, 69210 Fleurieux sur l'Arbresle - FRANCE

Witnessed by:

2 Volése (ECOUTURIER

Cympc

Attorney Docket No.: PM1704

SSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS	ACCEPTED	BY Sanofi	Pasteur
---------------------	----------	-----------	---------

Signed at Lyon (France) on this 13th day of September, 2018. (City, State and Nation)

Xavier CORON

Head of Legal Affairs

7

RECORDED: 07/22/2020